PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CONSUMER PRICES * WITHOUT TAXES AND DUTIES

PRIX * DES PRODUITS PETROLIERS A LA CONSOMMATION (HORS DROITS ET TAXES)
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Niveaux indicatifs hebdomadaires des prix hors taxes i la consommation
Weekly indicative Price levels Taxes and Duties excluded

Prices

Prix au: -

as at:

En monnaie nationales
In national currencies
' Essence super | Essence normale| Gasoil moteur [Gasoil Fuel Residuel HTS
TABLEAU 1 Premium Gasoline|[Regular gasoline |Automotive gasoil| Heating gasoil |Residual F.O. HSC
TABLE 1000 L 1000 L 1000 1, 1000 L Tonne
(1) (1) (1) (2) (3)
1gique (¥B) 9.008 8.048 7.754 5.863 3.557
(CD) 1.635 1.640 + 1.605 1.340 755
utschland (IM) 379 345 » 335 219 168
(IR) 22.498 19.560 18.555 18.5355 12.013
pana (PES) 27.359 25.997 24.7748 20.089 10.346
, {¥F) 1.170 1.210 1.190 1.167 535
Ireland (Irish £) 178,20 170,20 185,40 118,25 81,5
Italia (Lire) 306.490 264.470 267.120 204.667 125.117
Luxembourg (¥L) 9.500 8.790 7.310 6.790 3.346
Nederland (F1) 476 494 - 412 351 226 x
gorw?al {EsC) 39.062 35.081 35.181 - 20.543
.K. £) 126,90 119,95 122,75 102,33 59,17
;
In / jen USS
‘ Essence super Essence normale| Gaesoil moteur |Gascil Fuel Residuel HTS
| TABLEAU 2 Premium Gasoline|Regular gasoline{Automotive gasoil| Beating gasoil |Residual F.O. HSC
i TABLE 1000 L 1000 L 1000 1. 1000 L Tonne
| (1) (1) (1) (2) (3)
!
Belgique 230,00 205,49 197,47 149,70 90,82
Danmark 227,81 228,51 223,63 186,71 105,20
Deutschland 202,96 184 .75 179,39 149,41 89,96
Ellas 149,08 129,61 122,95 122,95 79,60
Espana 220,55 193,45 199,50 161,94 83,40
France 184,67 190,99 187,83 184,20 84,44
Ireland 255,37 243,91 265,69 169,46 116,57
Italia 220,97 190,68 192,59 147,56 90,21
Tuxembourg 242,56 224 .44 186,65 173,37 85,43
Nederland 225,74 24,28 195,39 166,46 107,18
FPortugal 254,73 228,77 229 42 - 133,97
U.K. 214,00 202,28 207,00 172,56 99,78
|
C.E.E. / B.E.C.
a) Moyenne/Average 208,01 191,37 192,80 160,07 93,61
b) Moyenne tous
produits (4)
Average for all
products |
In / en
Essence super Essence normale{ Gasoil moteur |Gasoil chauffage|Fuel Residuel
TABLEAU 3 Premium Gasoline |Regular gasoline|Automotive gasoil| Beating gasoil |Residual F¥.0. BSC
TABLE 1000 L 1000 L 1000 L 1000 L Tonne
(1) (1) (1) (2) (3)
1gique 207,00 184 94 177,72 134,73 81,74
205,03 205,66 201,27 168,04 94 .68
ﬁutschlam 182,66 166,27 161,45 134,46 80,97
134,17 116,65 110,66 110,66 71,64
pana 198,49 174,10 179,55 145,75 75,06
] 166,20 171,89 169,05 165,78 76,00
Iﬁnlm 229,84 219,52 239,13 152,52 104,91
Italia 198,87 171,61 173,33 132,80 81,19
Luxembourg 218,31 201,99 167,98 156,03 76,89
Nederland 203,17 210,85 175,85 149,81 96,46
l 229,26 205,89 206,48 - 120,57
U.K. 192,59 182,04 186,29 155,30 89,80
CIE.E. / E.E.C.
187,20 172,23 173,52 144,06 84,25

(Igonne/ Average




Prix de vente des produits petroliers en Monnales nationales -

(Tableau mensuel-Monthly table)

Prix moyens au : 15.6.1988

Average prices at

Selling prices of petroleum products in National currencies

Essence super
TABLEAU 4

TABLE 1000L (1)

Premium gasoline

Essence normale
Regular gasoline
1000 L (1)

Gasoil moteur
Automotive asoil
1000 L

Prix de vente Taxes

Selling Price

Hors taxes Prix de vente Taxes

Without taxes Selling Price

Hors taxes
Without taxes

Hors taxes Prix de vente Taxes

Without taxes $alling Price

BELGIQUE/BELGIE
DANEMA
DEUTSCHLAND
GRECE

ESPAGNE

FRANCE

24940.00
6560.00
1021.30

77000.00

74000.00
4890.00

585.93
1350000.00
21000.00

16188.00
4990.62
655.30

89
1053650.00
12220.00
1600.00 1124.00
119000.00 81382.00
381.20 254.10

LUXEMBOURG
NEDERLAND
PORTUGAL
ROYAUME UNI

8752.00 24040.00
1569.38

16008.00

0
130000000 1046070.00
20200.00 12130.00
1540.00 1046.00
115000.00 81317.00
373.00 253.10

8032.00 15850.00 8420.00

7430.00
2580.06

253930.00

494.00
33683.00
119.9

(1) Prix a la pompe - Pump p

Tice -

(2) Livraisons de 2000 e 5000 L. - Deliveries of 2,000 to 5000 L.

(3) Livraisons de moins de 2000 tonnes par mois et de moins de 24000 tonnes par an
Offtakes of less than 2,000 tons per tons per month or less than 24,000 tons per year

Gasoil chauffage
TABLEAU 4 Heating gasoil

TABLE

Fuel lourd HTS
Heavy fuel HSC
Tonne (3)

Prix de vente Taxes

Selling Price

Hors taxes Prix de vente Taxes
Without taxes Selling Price (A)

Hors taxes
Without taxes

931.00
2515.67
56.30
15823.00
11987.00
682.00

171.92

52.93

613200.00 410320.00
7410.00 420.00
572.00 217.00
0.00 0.00
111.50 11.00

BELGIQUE/BELGIE 6410.00
DANEMARK 3840.00
DEUTSCHLAND 322.30
37500.00

32000.00

1829.00

LUXEMBOURG
NEDERLAND
PORTUGAL
ROYAUME UNI

5479.00 3310.00
2706.00

176.00

24138.00

13393.00

654.00

86.97
121000.00

CH 1980 Og

11031 00
3442.00
129.00
7.96
10000.00

202880 00
6990.00
355.00
0.00
100.50

3310.00
726.00
161.00

Prix hors TVA.
Prices excluding VAT.

Taxe récupérable uniquement par
Les consommateurs industriels.

Tax recuperable only by industries




(1) Prix a la pompe
Pump price

(2) Prix pour livraison de 2.000 i 5.000 litres. Pour 1'Irlande livraison s'etendant au secteur industriel.
Prices for delivery of 2,000 to 5,000 litres. For Ireland this size of delivery occurs mainly in the
industrial sector.

{3) Prix pour livraison inférieure & 2.000 tonnes par mois ou inférieure 4 24.000 tonnes par an.
Prix franco consomsateurs. Pour 1'Irlande livraison de 500 & 1.000 tonnes par mois.
Prices for offtakes of less then 2,000 tons per month or less than 24,000 tons per year.
Delivered Consumer Prices. For Ireland deliveries are in the range of 500 to0 1,000 tons per month.

(4) la moyenne résulte d'une pondération des quantités consommées de chaque produit concerné au cours
de 1a période 1987.
The result of weighting the prices of the products concerned by the quantities consumed during the

year 1987.

tm publie chaque semaine les prix communiqués par les Etats membres, comme étant les plus fréquemment prathnés,
catégorie de consommateurs bien spécif:lqua définie ci-dessus.

sons de prix entre Etats membres ainsi que leur évolution doivent 8tre faites avec une certaine prudence et

sont d'une validité limitée en raison, non seulement des fluctuations des taux de change, mais égalsment des différences dans
les spécifications de qualité des produits, des méthodes de distribution, des structures de marché propres & chaque Etat wembre
ot dans la mesurs ou les catégories répertoriées sont représentatives de 1l'ensemble des ventes pour un produit donné. Une
description détaillée de 1a méthodologie utilisée sera jointe en annexe du bulletin paraissant au début de chaque trimestre.

The bulletin reports prices supplied by the Member states as being the most frequently encountered for the specific categories
of sale listed above.

Comparisons between prices and price trends in different countries require care. They are of limited validity, not only
because| of fluctuations in exchange rate, but also because of differences in product quality, in marketing practices, in
market structure, and in the extent to which the standard categories of sales are representative of total national sales of

a given product. A description of the methodology followed is appended to the bulletin at the beginning of each quarter.

'bux* de change au:
: 29.08.1988
Exchange rate at
i
1 dollar = 39,1650 ¥B - 7,1770 CD - 1,8674 IM - 150,91 DR - 124,05 PES - 6,3355 FF - 90,6978 £ IRL -
1.387,00 LIRES - 2,1086 FL - 153,346 ESC - 02,5930 UKE
1 Ecu = 43,5170 ¥B - 7,97451 CD - 2,0749¢ DM - 167,679 IR - 137,834 PES - 7,03950 FF - 0,775326 £ IRL -
1.541,12 LIRES - 2,34291 FL - 170,386 ESC - 0,658910 UKE
CoQit: CAP d'approvisionnement en brut de la Comsunsuté Prix Mois MAI 1968
16,40 $/bbl
CIF cost of Community crude oil supplies Price Nonth MAY 1968

Tous renseignements concernant 1'abonnement au bulletin pétrolier peuvent 8tre obtenus en téléphonant au no. (02)235.35.75.
All information concerning subscriptions to the 0il Bulletin can be obtained by telsphoning (02)235.35.75

Le bulletin publie: gh_gue semaine 1es prix hors droits et taxes 4 la consommation en monnaies mationales, dollars et ecus -
mensuel communautaire (donnbes les plus récentes).
l_n.ﬂue mis les prix de vente aux consommateurs pratiqués au 15 de chaque mois en mannaies nationa
e

chaque 'I'.rilostre le coOt CAF trimestriel pour chaque Etat wembre. (série historique)
The bulletin publishes: each week consumer prices without duties and taxes in national currencies dollars and ecus - the
monthly CIF cost for the Community (most recent available data).

each month the consumer selling prices prevailing on the 15th of each month in mational currencies
dollars and ecus.

i each quarter the quarterly CIF cost for each Member state (historical series).

" ix concernant 1'essence sans plomb. + essence mixte 96 octanss

ices quoted refer to unleaded gasoline. mixed gasoline 96 octanes
x 1KS8S. = EOURO sans plomb (95 RON)

| EORO unleaded (95HON)




